

THE NOMAD GROUP BHD (426627-H)  
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

SUMMARY OF KEY INFORMATION  
FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2009

	INDIVIDUAL QUARTER		CUMULATIVE QUARTER	
	CURRENT YEAR QUARTER ENDED	PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING QUARTER ENDED	CURRENT FINANCIAL YEAR TO DATE	PRECEDING FINANCIAL YEAR TO DATE
	31 DECEMBER 2009	31 DECEMBER 2008	31 DECEMBER 2009	31 DECEMBER 2008
	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000
Revenue	16,191	7,783	44,384	25,848
Profit/ (Loss) before taxation	1,803	(3,366)	3,157	(5,854)
Profit/ (Loss) for the period	1,117	(3,767)	1,304	(7,634)
Profit/ (Loss) attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent	1,117	(3,767)	1,304	(7,634)
Basic earnings/ (loss) per share (sen)	0.5	(1.7)	0.6	(3.4)
Dividend per share (sen)	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	<b>AS AT END OF CURRENT QUARTER</b>		<b>AS AT PRECEDING FINANCIAL YEAR</b>	
Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of of the parent (RM)	1.38		1.38	

**THE NOMAD GROUP BHD (426627-H)**  
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

**UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENTS**

	INDIVIDUAL QUARTER		CUMULATIVE QUARTER	
	CURRENT YEAR QUARTER ENDED	PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING QUARTER ENDED	CURRENT FINANCIAL YEAR TO DATE	PRECEDING FINANCIAL YEAR TO DATE
	31 DECEMBER 2009	31 DECEMBER 2008	31 DECEMBER 2009	31 DECEMBER 2008
	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000
Operating revenue	16,191	7,783	44,384	25,848
Other operating income	2,118	612	4,754	1,383
Depreciation	(1,101)	(2,729)	(9,765)	(6,438)
Other operating expenses	(14,353)	(9,587)	(36,211)	(27,003)
Profit/ (Loss) from operations	2,855	(3,921)	3,162	(6,210)
Finance costs	(1,140)	-	(1,140)	(3)
Share in results of associated company	88	555	1,135	359
Profit/ (Loss) before taxation	1,803	(3,366)	3,157	(5,854)
Taxation	(686)	(401)	(1,853)	(1,780)
Profit/ (Loss) for the period	1,117	(3,767)	1,304	(7,634)
Basic earnings/ (loss) per share (sen)	0.5	(1.7)	0.6	(3.4)

The Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Income Statement should be read in conjunction with the Annual Financial Statement for the year ended 31 December 2008

**THE NOMAD GROUP BHD (426627-H)**  
**(Incorporated in Malaysia)**

**UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET**  
**AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2009**

	As at 31 DECEMBER 2009 RM'000	Audited As at 31 DECEMBER 2008 RM'000
<b>NON-CURRENT ASSETS</b>		
Property, plant and equipment	315,646	131,324
Goodwill on consolidation	6,126	4,212
Investment in an associate	21,796	20,662
Other investments	90	90
<b>TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS</b>	<b>343,658</b>	<b>156,288</b>
<b>CURRENT ASSETS</b>		
Inventories	292	107
Trade Receivable	2,143	1,693
Other investments	23,798	31,236
Other receivables	17,473	19,915
Tax recoverable	2,046	2,053
Cash and bank balances	32,012	112,171
<b>TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS</b>	<b>77,764</b>	<b>167,175</b>
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>421,422</b>	<b>323,463</b>
<b>CAPITAL AND RESERVES</b>		
Issued Capital	223,068	223,068
Reserves	79,835	79,454
Unappropriated profit	5,801	4,497
<b>TOTAL EQUITY</b>	<b>308,704</b>	<b>307,019</b>
<b>NON CURRENT LIABILITIES</b>		
Deferred Taxation	12,048	6,312
Bank borrowing	83,900	-
<b>TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABILITIES</b>	<b>95,948</b>	<b>6,312</b>
<b>CURRENT LIABILITIES</b>		
Trade payables	2,083	818
Other payables	12,737	9,314
Bank borrowing	1,950	-
<b>TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES</b>	<b>16,770</b>	<b>10,132</b>
<b>TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>421,422</b>	<b>323,463</b>
Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of of the parent (RM)	1.38	1.38

**The Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet should be read in conjunction with the Annual Financial Statement for the year ended 31 December 2008**

THE NOMAD GROUP BHD (426627-H)  
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY  
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2009

	< ----- Non-distributable ----- >			< -- Distributable -- >	
	Share Capital	Share Premium	Foreign Currency Translation Reserves	Unappropriated Profit	Total
	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000
<u>FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008</u>					
<b>At 1 January 2008</b>	223,068	79,437	(3)	12,131	314,633
Foreign currency translation reserves	-	-	20	-	20
Net loss for the period	-	-	-	(7,634)	(7,634)
<b>At 31 December 2008</b>	<b>223,068</b>	<b>79,437</b>	<b>17</b>	<b>4,497</b>	<b>307,019</b>
<u>FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2009</u>					
<b>At 1 January 2009</b>	223,068	79,437	17	4,497	307,019
Foreign currency translation reserves	-	-	381	-	381
Net profit for the period	-	-	-	1,304	1,304
<b>At 31 December 2009</b>	<b>223,068</b>	<b>79,437</b>	<b>398</b>	<b>5,801</b>	<b>308,704</b>

The Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity should be read in conjunction with the Annual Financial Statement for the year ended 31 December 2008

**THE NOMAD GROUP BHD (426627-H)**  
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

**UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENTS  
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2009**

	<b>12 months ended 31 DECEMBER 2009</b>	<b>12 months ended 31 DECEMBER 2008</b>
	<b>RM'000</b>	<b>RM'000</b>
<b>CASH FLOWS GENERATED FROM/(USED IN) OPERATING ACTIVITIES</b>		
Profit/(Loss) before tax	3,157	(5,854)
Adjustments for:-		
Allowance for diminution	(2,164)	3,875
Allowance for doubtful debts	45	40
Bad debts written off	329	2
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment	9,765	6,439
Goodwill	(353)	-
Interest income	(1,195)	(4,452)
Dividend income	(1,479)	(3,354)
Interest expense	1,140	3
Share in results of associated company	(1,135)	(359)
Gain on disposal of other investments	(317)	(162)
(Gain)/loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment	(6)	2
Operating profit before working capital changes	7,787	(3,820)
Decrease in inventories	82	6
(Increase)/Decrease in receivables	9,814	(4,639)
Increase in payables	488	197
Cash generated from/(used in) operations	18,171	(8,256)
Income taxes paid	(1,466)	(3,403)
Net cash generated from/(used in) operating activities	16,705	(11,659)
<b>CASH FLOWS USED IN INVESTING ACTIVITIES</b>		
Interest received	1,164	3,597
Dividend received	1,258	2,499
Proceeds from disposal of other investments	18,789	10,838
Proceeds from redemption of bonus units in money market fund	183	416
Proceeds from disposal of property, plant and equipment	-	21
Purchase of property, plant and equipment	(38,799)	(30,379)
Purchase of other investment	(8,869)	(27,218)
Net cash outflow from acquisition in subsidiary companies	(98,250)	-
Deposits paid for proposed acquisition	-	(12,654)
Net Cash used in investing activities	(124,524)	(52,880)
<b>CASH FLOWS GENERATED FROM/(USED IN) FINANCING ACTIVITIES</b>		
Proceeds from bank borrowing	29,995	-
Interest Paid	(1,140)	(3)
Repayment of loan	(1,195)	(19)
Net Cash generated from/ (used in) financing activities	27,660	(22)
<b>NET DECREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS</b>	<b>(80,159)</b>	<b>(64,561)</b>
<b>CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT BEGINNING OF YEAR</b>	<b>112,171</b>	<b>176,732</b>
<b>CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END OF PERIOD</b>	<b>32,012</b>	<b>112,171</b>
Cash and cash equivalents comprise:		
Cash in hand and at bank	10,447	107,561
Short term deposits with licensed banks	21,565	4,610
	<b>32,012</b>	<b>112,171</b>

The Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Cash Flow Statement should be read in conjunction with the Annual Financial Statement for the year ended 31 December 2008